
h,./ffiffi}trffi oFFtcE oF rHE DtREcroR (PRocuREMENr) Dl
t Y IL*l \jWry" Mepco Complex, Wapda Colony Khanewal Road, M
ENL on"-'"i;iibet-gzzo2zg,g2io38o 

Ext: 83, Email: DirectorprocT@gmail.com,

IST: MEPCO LTD:
lultan
Fax No.061-6776314

TENDER NO?ICES FOR PROCUREMENT OF T&P PE ITEMS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023-2424

The following Sealed and super-scribed tenders without involving any foreign

exchange component under Single Stage two Envelope bidding procedure ( One
Technical bid & One Financial Bid in separate envelope) are invited from
WAPDA/PEPCO/DISCO's approved manufacturers / suppliers duly pre-qualified /
registered by the Chief Engineer (P&D) WAPDA Lahore, DISCOs & NTDC renewed for
the year 2023-24 for the supply of following T&PiPPE items as per specification
(Amended up to date)/Samples mentioned against each item at MEPCO Regional Store

Multan on FCS basis inclusive of all taxes & duties and exclusive of General Sales Tax.

Tender
No

Sr. No. Description Unit

WAPDA/NTDC
Specification
(Amended to
date)/Sample

Qtv
Tender

submission
Date & Time

Tender
opening

Date & Time

30124 1 Rubber Insulated Gloves Pair
DDS:53 (amended to

date/Sample
6484

31-08-2023
10:30 A.M

31-08-2023
1 1:00 A.M

31t24 1 Working Glove Pair Samples 6000

32124 1 Safety Hat
No P-73 (Arnended To

Date)/Sample
3803

33124 1 F.Glass leader 48 ft No. DDS-34-2004/Sample 80

34t24 1 Safety Boots (Size 6,7'8'9,10) No. DD-61/Sample 7t70

35124 1

Beeper (Buzzer Type)LV-live
Wire Tester ( 50 Volt to 400
Volt with contact method & 70

Volt to 10000 Volt non-contact
method)

No.

Sample 3242

36124 1 Lineman Tool Bag
No. PD-63 (Amended To

Date)/Sample
5795

31-08-2023
11:00 A.M

31-08-2023
1 1:30 A.M

37124 1 Side Cutting Plier
No. PD-21 (Amended To

Date)//Sample
3242

38124
1 Ratchet Lever Hoist 750 kg No. PD-0037 (Amended To

Date)/Sample

217

2 Ratchet Lever Hoist 1500 kg No 217

39124 1 Chain Pulley Block 1.5 Ton
No P-49 (Amended To

Date)/Sample
199

40124 1 Pulling Grip (4-20 mm)
No. P-76:70 (Amended To

Date)/sample
398

41124 1
Torch Rechargeable ( Re-
Charqeable) 5-10 W LED TYPq

No Sample 796

42124 1 Manila Rope 24mm
Mtr. DDS-97 (Amended To

Date)/Sample
9950

01-09-2023
10:30 A.M

01-09-2023
11:00 A.M

43124 1 Earthing Set

No. DD-PD-21:2008
(Amended To
Date)/Sample

398

44124 1 Lineman Rain Coat No. Sample 3242

45124 1 Hand Line
No. PD-40 (Amended To

Date)/Sample
398

46124 1
High Voltage
/proximity Detecto

preserence
r

No. PD-96 (Amended To
Date)/Sample

398

47124 1 Earth Resistance Tpster
No. DDS-94:2010 (Amended

to date)/SamPle
2tl

1
Beeper/YoltageAlram
imbedded safety helmet.

No. P-73 (Amended To
Date)/Sample

324248124



The tender fbrms/Bidding Documents can be obtained from the office of Director (Procurement)

distribution MEPCO Wapda Colony Khanewal Road Multan up to one day before the opening date of
tender on payment of Rs.2000A (Non-refundable) for each tender as well as on production of
authorization letter of the person from the firm along with CNIC, prequalification /registration, copy of
valid Prototype approval(if applicabte), sales tax registration certificate, supply record and other required

documents /proofs. The tender witl be opened publically in the presence ofbidders or their representatives

who wish to attend on above mentioned date & time. There will be no issuance of tender documents on

tender opening date.

Bidding Documents contain detailed terms and condition method of procurement, procedure of
submission ofbids, bid security, bid validity, opening ofbid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of
bids, bid schedule ,performance guarantee etc. The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions in

the bidding Documents, must reach at the office of Director (Procurement) distribution on or before the

bid closing date & time. Bid that will reach 30 minutes before the bid opening time on bid opening

date wilt be included in bid opening process. Late receiving bids will not be included in bid opening

process. Bids will be opened the same day at time mentioned above.

Tender shall remain valid for 120 days after the opening date. Bid Security/Guarantee for fixed amount

not exceeding five percent ofthe estimated value of procurement mentioned in bidding documents in light
of PPRA Rules (amended to date) in shape of Deposit-at-Call, Bank Draft, Pay Order & Bid Guarantee

issued by any scheduled Bank of Pakistan valid for 150 days after the opening date of tender in favour of
Chief Executive Officer MEPCO Multan must accompany with the Bid by the bidders, otherwise Bid will
be rej ected. The conditional tender will not be accepted. All rights are reserved. This advertisement is also

available on MEPCO & PPRA websites at www.m .com.ok & www.ppra.org.pk respectively.

DIRE R

(PROCUREMENT) DISTRI toN

MEPCO LTD. MULTAN


